

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10037 OF 2026

Kisanrao Nagappa Choudhari

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee, State
Of Maharashtra, Through Its Chairman

RESPONDENT

Mr. Santosh B. Sitap a/w Mr. Kishor Jadhav for the petitioners.
Ms. Lavina Kriplani - AGP for state of maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)