

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10037 OF 2026

Kisanrao Nagappa Choudhari

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee,
State of Maharashtra through its Chairman

... Respondents

Mr. S.G. Kudle a/w. Kishor Jadhav i/b. Santosh B. Sitap for the Petitioner
Mr. Prakhar Tandon a/w. Aarushi Yadav a/w. Rutuja Shedge a/w. Aatish
Tayade i/b. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent - ASRA/AGRC
Mr. Ajaydhar Dwivedi i/b. R.D. Misra for Respondent no. 5
Ms. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for Respondent no.6

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Kudle, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner, tenders Affidavit-of-Service dated 4th April 2026. A copy of the same reveals that all the Respondents have been served. In fact, all the Respondents are represented today.

2. Mr. Kudle, states that he is aggrieved by the fact that the Respondent - SRA has violated an order dated 1st December 2025 passed by this Court. However, a copy of the said order is not annexed to the Writ Petition.

3. Liberty to the Petitioner to apply for the amendment of the Writ Petition.
4. The Petitioner is directed to remove all office objections before the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.04.07
18:10:19 +0530