

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10037 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14157 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13263 OF 2026

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.04.24  
17:11:34  
+0530

Kisanrao Nagappa Choudhari .. Petitioner

V/s.

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. .. Respondents

---

**Mr. S.G. Kudle** i/b. Mr. Santosh Sitap, Mr. Kishor Jadhav and Mr. Q.H. Kudle  
for Petitioner.

**Ms. Aarushi Yadav** a/w. Ms. Rutuja Shedge i/b. Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for  
Respondent – SRA, AGRC.

**Ms. Lavina Kruplani**, learned AGP for Respondent – State.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. This matter was heard at some length. Considering that all the documents have not been annexed to the Interim Application, this Court is not inclined to grant any ad-interim relief to the Petitioner.
2. Mr. Kudle, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner seeks leave to file an application to amend the Interim Application. Leave is granted.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Ajay Jadhav*