

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2033 OF 2026

Kisanrao Nagappa Choudhari & Ors. .. Petitioners

V/s.

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2330 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2331 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2033 OF 2026

Mr. S. G. Kudle i/b Mr. Santosh B. Sitap & Mr. Kishor Jadhav for Petitioners.
Ms. Lavina Kriplani – AGP for State of Maharashtra.
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Ms. Aarushi Yadav a/w Ms. Rutuja Shedge for
Respondent – SRA.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. S. G. Kudle, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioners, seeks leave to amend the Interim Application No. 2331 of 2026 by inserting a copy of the order dated 1st December 2025 as Exhibit B-1 thereto. The Petitioners are permitted to do so. This amendment shall be carried out on or before the next date.
2. The Petitioners also seek leave to amend the Writ Petition in terms of the addition of paragraph 20(A) pursuant to an objection in that

regard taken out by the office. Leave is granted. This amendment shall be carried out on or before the next date.

3. A copy of the amended Writ Petition and the Interim Application shall be served on the Respondents before the next date.
4. If the Respondents are desirous of putting a response to the Interim Application, such response shall be filed and served on or before the next date.
5. Stand over to **8th May 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil